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Abstract This study focus on analyzing the factors which influence the customer satisfaction of food delivery
application and its degree of the influence on the quality satisfaction both with Korean and Chinese customers. For
this purpose, the model of hypothetical structure was established through the mobile internet service quality
measurement was called as MOBISQUAL. As a result, the Korean customers was confirmed that the fulfillment and
playfulness as the subdimension of outcome quality both have a positive effect on customer satisfaction. And the
Chinese customer was confirmed that the playfulness of outcome quality, personalization of contextual interaction,
design, ease of use and security of servicescape quality affected customer satisfaction positively.
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) ) Nonstandard . 2
D. Variable |. Variable Coefficient t p-value R Judgement
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utcome Qually = oy fuiness 193 2,142 033 Adopt
fluid interaction responsiveness .240 2.740 .007 Adopt
c quality ubiquitous connectivity 127 2.100 .037 Adopt
SaLtJizthg:E); contextual contextual usefulness -.030 -.564 .573 0494 Reject
interaction quality | personalization -.068 -.966 335 Reject
design -114 -1.389 .166 Reject
servicescape quality | ease of use 202 2.406 .017 Adopt
security 279 3.884 .000 Adopt
Table 2 Result of Research Model(Chinese Sample)
) ) Nonstandard ~ 2
D. Variable |. Variable Coefficient t p-value R Judgement
Outcome Qualit fulfillment .019 286 775 Reject
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fluid interaction responsiveness -.010 -167 .868 Reject
c quality ubiquitous connectivity -.033 -632 528 Reject
SaLtJiztfzgt];; contextual contextual usefulness .018 425 671 0.589 Reject
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security 183 3.149 .002 adopt




524
.047
.000
.000
.998
194
181
.298
756
.220
F2te)

Z

837
-1.9%4
-7.261

3949

003
-1.301
-1.341
-1.041

-311
1.229

347005

gap
.036
-.119
-.383
.267
.000
-.078
-.078
-.058
-.019
<=

077
=

=
5

3.351,

o

Levene'’s equal
variance
.863
.996
.063
233
965
.289
434
.559
234
767

EE

222)

3544
3470
3.850
3614
3.559
3454
3.554
3739
3.545

China(N
3477

Mean

210)

3579
3.351
3467
3.881
3559
3376
3476
3682
3458
3.622

Korea(N

%

ubiquitous connectivity
contextual usefulness

responsiveness
personalization

playfulness
design

ease of use
security

fulfillment
Customer Satisfaction

g8 A A19d Al12

+

Kl
Outcome Quality
fluid interaction

quality
contextual
interaction quality
servicescape
quality

246

Table 3. Difference of Customer Satisfaction and Service Factors Between Korea and China
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